

**Sessions Case No. 03/25**

***Present:- Smt. Mandakranta Saha ADJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar.***

Order No. 06 dated **10.04.2025**

Today is fixed for production of the aced. namely Rakhi Roy and appearance of the aced. and charge.

Acad. namely Rakhi Roy is produce from J/C on two consecutive occasions the aced is not produced before court.

Therefore the Superintendent of Siliguri Correctional Home is directed to explain in writing as to why appropriate proceeding shall not be initiated for non- production of aced. namely Rakhi Roy before the court by 25.04.2025.

To 25.**04.2025** for production of the aced. Rakhi Roy physicalli and appearance of the aced. Sarala Dhar and charge.

Let a copy of this order be send to the Superintendent of Siliguri Correctional Home for information and necessary action.

Dictated & corrected

Judge Special Court-Cum-  
ASJ 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Sadar,Coochbehar

Judge Special Court-Cum-  
ASJ 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Sadar, Coochbehar  
J.O Code:- WB00825